Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lwerks Entertainment, Inc.		02/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WF Fund III Limited Partnership	
Doing Business As:	DBA Wellington Financial LP and Wellington Financial Fund III	
Street Address:	161 Bay Street, Suite 2520	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2S1	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491211	EXTREME SCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-357-1313 Phone: Email: jfroemel@btlaw.com Jonathan P. Froemel Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36472-105262

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900072166

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0670

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Froemel
Signature:	/jfroemel/
Date:	03/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=notice of security interest#page1.tif source=notice of security interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0671

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, SimEx Inc. and iwerks Entertainment, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtor"), 511 King Street West, Suite 130, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1K4, is the owner of the registered trade marks and copyrights set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "IP");

WHEREAS, WF Fund III Limited Partnership, c.o.b. as Wellington Financial Fund III and Wellington Financial LP (the "Lender") entered into General Security Agreements with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in certain property, including the IP;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreements, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the IP to the Lender.

Dated: February 14, 2007

SIMEX INC. and IWERKS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Ву:

Michael/J. Needham, President

WF FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner, GP WF FUND III LIMITED, by its general partner, 2089368 ONTARIO LIMITED, c.o.b. as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND III & WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP

Rv

Mark Usher, Parther

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0672

Iwerks Inc. Trademarks

Extreme Screen

Canada

Allowed 02/15/2001

Extreme Screen

United States

Registered

7260839.1 10850-2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/20/2007